APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL RAJ PUBLIC SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1730561

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10906

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MANGLANA ROAD, MAKRANA, DISTT NAGAUR,

RAJASTHAN, NAGAUR, RAJASTHAN - 341505

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Rajeev Jain

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, BEd.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID rpsdirector@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7426843747

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
NO. SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://rajpublicschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/1-extension-of-aff.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://rajpublicschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/2-society-registration-copy.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https:/rajpublicschool.infwp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT content/uploads/2025/06/3N0c.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://rajpublicschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/4-under-rte-manyata.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS https:/rajpublicschool.in/wp-
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2025/06/5-building-safety.pdf




NOTE:

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://rajpublicschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/6-fire-safety.pdf

https://rajpublicschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/PRINCIPAL-LETTER-FOR-
EXT.pdf

https://rajpublicschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/8-water-report.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)

MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://rajpublicschool.in/fees/

https://rajpublicschool.in/semester-system-details/

https://rajpublicschool.in/smc/

https://rajpublicschool.in/slfc-members-list/

https://rajpublicschool.in/cbse-results-from-last-3-years/

SL

NO.

1

INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

DETAILS

Rajeev Jain

54
17

15




PRT 15

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.6

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NEERAJ RATHORE

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS DEEPIKA GAUR
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 36 35 97.22 SCHOOL HAS AGAIN SHOWED THE

BEST RESULT IN MAKRANA. THE
SCHOOL HAS SUCESSFULLY
PROVIDED THEM WITH STRONG
FOUNDATION.

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 80 75 97.35 THE SCHOOL HAS AGAIN PROVIDED
TOPPERS TO MAKRANA . THE
SCHOOL HAS CONTINUED ITS
TRADITION TO GET THE BEST CBSE
BOARD RESULTS FROM PAST 13
YEARS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8903
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 42 & 56

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 56
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 20



7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://youtu.be/yCYZ_ZbTIkY

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RAJEEV JAIN

YUNUS MOHAMMAD

CHATAR SINGH

DHEERAJ KUMAR

ASHOK BHAMU

SONIA VYAS

JAVED AKHTAR

LAXMI DIXIT

KOMAL PAREEK

DIVYA BHANDARI

ANKITA BHANDARI

PRITI SHARMA

KHUSHBOO JAIN

AKRITI GUPTA

SHABANA

ARFAN ALI

HANUMAN

YOGESH PALORE

MOHAMMED KHALID

PURTIKA JOSHI

SIDHARTH PARSEKAR

KESARIMAL

DURGA PAREEK

BHAGWAN DAS

KHUSHBU RANDER

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

B.A.

B.A.

M.SC.

B.A.

M.A.

M.COM

M.A.

M.COM

M.COM.

M.COM.

B.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

B.A.

B.A.

B.COM

M.SC.

M.A.

B.SC.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

SHALIESH MALI

RATAN KHOIWAL

SURBHI SHRIVASTAV

NEERAJ RATHORE

MEG FERNANDES

PUSHPA SHIVANAND UDGATTI

MANISHA PALORE

AARTI SHARMA

RAHUL KHATIK

UDAI LAL KHATIK

RAHUL KUMAR BANETIYA

ABHAY KUMAR ASERI

NIDHI SHARMA

AANCHAL SETHIYA

NISHA JANGID

SUSHILA SAINI

KHUSHBOO JAJOO

BHUMIKA JANGID

MAHENOOR KHAN

MOHAMMAD SHAKIR

SHEELU DEVI

JAIPAL SINGH

MANOJ KUMAR

KANISHKA SHARMA

JYOTI SIYAG

PAWAN KUMAR VYAS

JYOTI PAREEK

LALITA DADHICH

JAVED KHAN

PRT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

NTT

NTT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

ba

MA

BCOM

M.A.

STC

STC

M.A.

BED

M.A.

B.A.

M.SC.

M.SC.

B.A.

B.COM.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.SC.

B.A.

M.A.

M.COM

VI

B.SC.

M.COM

B.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

M.COM



55

56

57

58

NAND KISHOR SINGH

VIRENDRA SINGH RATHORE

AZAD BABU MANSURI

BHUPATI SHARMA

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

M.COM

M.CA.

MPEd

M.SC.



