APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RAJ PUBLIC SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730561
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10906
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MANGLANA ROAD, MAKRANA, DISTT NAGAUR, RAJASTHAN, NAGAUR, RAJASTHAN - 341505
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Rajeev Jain
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A , BEd.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	rpsdirector@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7426843747

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

B. DOCOMENTO AND IN CHMATION.				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://rajpublicschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/1-extension-of-aff.pdf		
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://rajpublicschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/2-society-registration-copy.pdf		
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://rajpublicschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/3NOc.pdf		
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://rajpublicschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/4-under-rte-manyata.pdf		
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://rajpublicschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/5-building-safety.pdf		

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://rajpublicschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/6-fire-safety.pdf	
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://rajpublicschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/PRINCIPAL-LETTER-FOR- EXT.pdf	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://rajpublicschool.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/8-water-report.pdf	
CHAIF	CHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COR RMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE IMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LI	, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED	
C : RES	ULT AND ACADEMICS :		
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://rajpublicschool.in/fees/	
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://rajpublicschool.in/semester-system-details/	
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://rajpublicschool.in/smc/	
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://rajpublicschool.in/slfc-members-list/	
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://rajpublicschool.in/cbse-results-from-last-3-years/	
D : STA	FF (TEACHING) :		
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	Rajeev Jain	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	54	
	PGT	17	
	TGT	15	

	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.6		
	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NEERAJ RATHORE		
	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	DEEPIKA GAUR		
SULT CLASS: X				

15

RES

3

4

5

PRT

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	36	35	97.22	SCHOOL HAS AGAIN SHOWED THE BEST RESULT IN MAKRANA. THE SCHOOL HAS SUCESSFULLY PROVIDED THEM WITH STRONG FOUNDATION.

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	80	75	97.35	THE SCHOOL HAS AGAIN PROVIDED TOPPERS TO MAKRANA. THE SCHOOL HAS CONTINUED ITS TRADITION TO GET THE BEST CBSE BOARD RESULTS FROM PAST 13 YEARS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8903
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	42 & 56
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20

- F A /	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			
EA	CHE	R DETAILS:		
NO		TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	
		RAJEEV JAIN	PRINCIPAL	
		YUNUS MOHAMMAD	PGT	
		CHATAR SINGH	TGT	
		DHEERAJ KUMAR	PGT	
		ASHOK BHAMU	TGT	
		SONIA VYAS	TGT	
		JAVED AKHTAR	PGT	
		LAXMI DIXIT	PGT	
		KOMAL PAREEK	PRT	

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

DIVYA BHANDARI

ANKITA BHANDARI

PRITI SHARMA

KHUSHBOO JAIN

AKRITI GUPTA

SHABANA

ARFAN ALI

HANUMAN

YOGESH PALORE

PURTIKA JOSHI

KESARIMAL

DURGA PAREEK

BHAGWAN DAS

KHUSHBU RANDER

MOHAMMED KHALID

SIDHARTH PARSEKAR

https://youtu.be/yCYZ_ZbTlkY

QUALIFICATION

M.SC.

B.A.

B.A.

M.SC.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM.

M.COM.

B.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

B.A.

B.A.

B.COM

M.SC.

M.A.

B.SC.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

Χ

7

SL

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26	SHALIESH MALI	PRT	ba
27	RATAN KHOIWAL	PRT	MA
28	SURBHI SHRIVASTAV	PRT	ВСОМ
29	NEERAJ RATHORE	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.
30	MEG FERNANDES	NTT	STC
31	PUSHPA SHIVANAND UDGATTI	NTT	STC
32	MANISHA PALORE	PGT	M.A.
33	AARTI SHARMA	PRT	BED
34	RAHUL KHATIK	TGT	M.A.
35	UDAI LAL KHATIK	PRT	B.A.
36	RAHUL KUMAR BANETIYA	TGT	M.SC.
37	ABHAY KUMAR ASERI	PGT	M.SC.
38	NIDHI SHARMA	NTT	B.A.
39	AANCHAL SETHIYA	TGT	B.COM.
40	NISHA JANGID	TGT	B.A.
41	SUSHILA SAINI	NTT	B.A.
42	KHUSHBOO JAJOO	PRT	B.A.
43	BHUMIKA JANGID	TGT	B.A.
44	MAHENOOR KHAN	TGT	B.SC.
45	MOHAMMAD SHAKIR	TGT	B.A.
46	SHEELU DEVI	TGT	M.A.
47	JAIPAL SINGH	OTHER	M.COM
48	MANOJ KUMAR	OTHER	VIII
49	KANISHKA SHARMA	TGT	B.SC.
50	JYOTI SIYAG	TGT	M.COM
51	PAWAN KUMAR VYAS	PGT	B.A.
52	JYOTI PAREEK	TGT	M.A.
53	LALITA DADHICH	TGT	B.SC.
54	JAVED KHAN	PGT	M.COM

55	NAND KISHOR SINGH	PGT	M.COM
56	VIRENDRA SINGH RATHORE	PGT	M.CA.
57	AZAD BABU MANSURI	PGT	MPEd
58	BHUPATI SHARMA	PGT	M.SC.